



\$~6 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ST.REF. 2/2013

NATIONAL DAIRY DEV BOARDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivang Bansal, Proxy Counsel

versus

COMMISONER OF SALES TAXRespondent

Through: Ms. Shalu Shukla, Proxy Counsel

7

+ ST.REF. 3/2013

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivang Bansal, Proxy Counsel

versus

COMMISSIONER SALES TAXRespondent

Through: Ms. Shalu Shukla, Proxy Counsel

8

+ ST.REF. 4/2013

NATIONAL DAIRY DEV BOARDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivang Bansal, Proxy Counsel

versus

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAXRespondent

Through: Ms. Shalu Shukla, Proxy Counsel

9

+ ST.REF. 6/2013

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivang Bansal, Proxy Counsel



versus

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAXRespondent
Through: Ms. Shalu Shukla, Proxy Counsel

10

+ ST.REF. 7/2013

NATIONAL DAIRY DEV BOARDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shivang Bansal, Proxy Counsel

versus

COMMISSIONER SALES TAXRespondent
Through: Ms. Shalu Shukla, Proxy Counsel

11

+ ST.REF. 8/2013

NATIONAL DAIRY DEVELOPMENT BOARDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shivang Bansal, Proxy Counsel

versus

COMMISSIONER SALES TAXRespondent
Through: Ms. Shalu Shukla, Proxy Counsel

12

+ ST.REF. 9/2013

NATIONAL DAIRY DEV BOARDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Shivang Bansal, Proxy Counsel

versus

COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAXRespondent
Through: Ms. Shalu Shukla, Proxy Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL



ORDER
16.05.2026

%

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work to protest the decision of this Court to hold first and third Saturdays of every month as Court sitting days.
2. The proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for adjournment.
3. List in due course.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 16, 2026/ay